

NORTH EAST INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH

7th Mile, Chümoukedima: Nagaland - 797103 Regd. No. Home/SRC-6723 Dated: 22-05-2014

Affiliated to : Nagaland Central University (NU)

Managed by : Diocese of Kohima

Rei	<u></u>

Date. 01.12.2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to North East Institute of Social Sciences & Research (NEISSR). At NEISSR, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices concerning the collection, use, disclosure, and protection of your personal information when you use our website, located at [https://neissr.ac.in/] (the "Site").

Please take the time to read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand how we collect, use, and protect your information. By using the Site, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

- 2.1. Personal Information: We may collect personal information that you provide to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you voluntarily submit through the Site.
- 2.2. Non-Personal Information: We may also collect non-personal information, such as your IP address, browser type, device type, and other technical information when you access the Site. This information is used for analytical and statistical purposes to improve our services.

3. How We Use Your Information

We may use your information for the following purposes:

- 3.1. To provide you with the services and information you request.
- 3.2. To improve and optimize the Site and our services.
- 3.3. To communicate with you regarding updates, offers, and promotions.
- 3.4. To comply with legal obligations or protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, or those of our users or others.

4. Disclosure of Your Information

We will not sell, trade, or transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as described in this Privacy Policy or as required by Indian data protection laws.

5. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on the Site. You may manage your cookie preferences by adjusting your browser settings.



NORTH EAST INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH

7th Mile, Chümoukedima: Nagaland - 797103 Regd. No. Home/SRC-6723 Dated: 22-05-2014

Affiliated to : Nagaland Central University (NU)

Managed by : Diocese of Kohima

01.12.2025
Date

Ref.....

6. Third-Party Links

The Site may contain links to third-party websites and services. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these third parties, and you should review their respective privacy policies.

7. Security Measures

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction, in accordance with the data protection laws in India.

8. Your Choices

You may update or delete your personal information by contacting us at contact.neissr@gmail.com. You can also opt out of receiving promotional emails by following the instructions in those emails.

9. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy to reflect changes in our practices or for legal and regulatory reasons. We will post any updates on this page, and the revised Privacy Policy will go into effect on the date it is posted.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

NEISSR (North East Institute of Social Sciences & Research)

7th Mile, Peace Center,

St. Joseph Hr. Sec. School Campus,

Chümoukedima, Dimapur

Nagaland – 797103, India.

+91 6909617895 +917005509761

+917005549545 +918787375344

contact.neissr@gmail.com

PRINCIPAL NEISSR

7" Mile, Chümoukedima Nagaland - 797103 COORDINATOR

IQAC, NEISSA

Chúrnou/kedime-797103, Negatiana